Del Mar Energy Inc.

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

Use of third-party service providers

1. Involvement of third-party service providers

Del Mar Energy may use third-party service providers to assist in the provision of certain Del Mar Energy Services with or without notice to you (each of them is referred to as a "Third-Party Service Provider").

2. Modification of Third-Party Service Providers

Del Mar Energy may also change Third-Party Service Providers or may provide Del Mar Energy Services itself without the assistance of such a third party.

3. Delegation of authority

You agree and authorize Del Mar Energy to delegate the authority that you provide to Del Mar Energy to your Third-Party Service Provider(s) if Del Mar Energy deems it necessary or desirable to provide you with the relevant Del Mar Energy Service.

4. Application of the terms of the user agreement

You agree that the terms and conditions of the User Agreement, including any other terms, disclaimers of warranties, and exclusion of liabilities included in this Agreement, are in the best interests of such Third-Party Service Providers, and such Third-Party Service Providers are considered third-party beneficiaries, including any other terms and conditions, disclaimers of warranties, and exclusion of liabilities included in this Agreement.

5. Interpretation of links

You also agree that all references to "Del Mar Energy" in the Agreement and any terms included therein also include, where applicable, Del Mar Energy agents such as Third-Party Service Providers.

Signatures of the parties:

Company: Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael Latham CEO

